Colton City News, Needles Desert Star, Redlands Daily Facts, Senior Newspaper, and Yucaipa 
News Mirror. 

A Community Service Needs Survey was developed to share ideas, approach strategies, and define 
priorities related to multiple PEI needs in the communities served. A total of eight hundred and 
ninety-six (896) were received; three hundred and ninety-seven (397) in Web format and four 

hundred and ninety-nine (499) in paper design. Additionally, demographic data was solicited in 
English, Spanish and Vietnamese at the targeted forums via a Demographic Data Collection form 
to ensure an inclusive community process.   96% of these forms were completed by English

[...]

general population at 19.48% vs. 7.5%. 

WET Population:  

Latinos, comprise majority of the San Bernardino County population (55.9%), and the Medi-Cal 
funded population (57.8%). In FY 2024/2025, Latinos represented 45.1% of the DBH workforce.  

In FY 2024/2025, there were two hundred and ninety one (291) bilingual staff members, the 
majority of whom spoke Spanish (98.6%). DBH in collaboration with the Human Resources 
Department continue to actively recruit bilingual staff. This represents 18.2% of the workforce, 
lower than the Medi-Cal beneficiary preferred language of 19.2%.